2024-2025 NOTRE DAME CATHOLIC SCHOOL TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Registration after published dates will result in a \$50 late registration fee (Returning Families Only)

Each family is required to raise \$500.00 in profit for their Family Service & Financial Obligation by the end of the academic year.

- Please see the Student Handbook for more information and examples of how to meet this obligation.
 - o the above fees are not included in the applicable combined tuition and fees rate.

COMBINED TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE – revised 2024

- Registration Fees include Notre Dame Registration Fees and Home & School Registration Fee
- Tuition rates include the registration fees, cost of books, classroom materials, & technology
- 12-month payments begin in July
- 10-month payments begin in <u>September</u>

PRESCHOOL / PRE-KINDERGARTEN PROGRAM

- Pre-School Redbirds Class: Students must be age 3 by August 1st & toilet trained
- Pre-Kindergarten Bluebirds Class: Students must be age 4 by August 1st

Morning Preschool / PK Schedule is from 8:15 AM – 11:45 AM Full Day Program is from 8:15 AM – 3:00 PM

PRESCHOOL	ANNUALLY – PAID	12 MONTH	10 MONTH
PROGRAM	IN FULL BY AUG 1 ST	PAYMENT PLAN	PAYMENT PLAN
3 – Day Morning	\$3,670.00	\$305.83 / mo	\$367.00 / mo
5 – Day Morning	\$4,670.00	\$389.17 / mo	\$467.00 / mo
5 – Day Full Day	\$5,570.00	\$464.17 / mo	\$557.00 / mo

TUITION RATES FOR GRADES K-8

Children Enrolled	ANNUALLY – PAID	12 MONTH	10 MONTH
	IN FULL BY AUG 1st	PAYMENT PLAN	PAYMENT PLAN
Each Child	\$7,300.00	\$608.33 / mo	\$730.00 / mo

- Families may apply for financial assistance each year at time of enrollment. Financial aid available:
 - o Diocesan assistance through FACTS for Catholic families in grades K-12
 - SGO Awards for students in PK awarded through FACTS Diocesan assistance (based on household size and adjusted gross income)
 - SGO Awards for students in K-8 (based on household size and adjusted gross income)
 - o Indiana Choice Scholarships for students in K-8 (based on household size and adjusted gross income)
 - Notre Dame Scholarships for students in PS-8. These scholarships are available to all students and are awarded based on financial need.